Double Grip Copper Lugs
PRODUCT DATASHEET
SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No.
Nominal
Conductor
(mm²)
ID

A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)  E1 A/F Hex
Die (mm)
No.
Crimps
A/F Die on
Flare  Unit Qty
CAL35-12DG 35 8.2 13.9 12 60 20 2.2 22.5 29.2 10.5 9.2 1 11.5/70Cu EA 1
CAL50-12DG 50 9.5 15.3 12 64 21 2.7 23 32 11.5 10.4 1 14.2/95Cu EA 1
CAL70-12DG 70 11.2 16 12 67 21 3.2 26 34 13.5 11.5 1 16.5/120Cu EA 1
CAL95-12DG 95 13.4 18.9 12 76 25 3.9 28 38 13.5 14.2 1 18.3/150Cu EA 1
CAL120-12DG 120 15.6 23.3 12 83 29 5 26.5 44 14 16.5 1 20.0/185Cu EA 1
CAL150-12DG 150 16.7 24.95 12 97 32 5.5 42.5 44 15.5 18.3 1 23.1/240Cu EA 1
CAL185-12DG 185 18.4 28.9 12 105 35 5.7 39 49 22.5 20 1 26.0/300Cu EA 1
CAL240-12DG 240 21.2 32.9 12 116 40 7.1 41.7 57 22.5 23.1 2 28.1/400Cu EA 1
CAL300-12DG 300 23.5 34.7 12 126 45 7.8 46.5 62 24 26 2 31.0/500Cu EA 1
This range of Double Grip Copper Lugs is designed for high vibration and critical
terminations, particularly with flexible cables.
The flared barrel of the lug is “crimped” onto the insulation of the cable, creating a termination
capable of withstanding high vibration forces. The barrels of the lugs are normal Australian